
PUBLIC NOTICE 

West Vincent Township is accepting bids for Equipment for the use of the Public Works 
Department in 2024-2026 with the option to extend the contract for (1) one year period.  
All document and solicitation details are available at West Vincent Township, 729 St. 
Matthews Road, Chester Springs, PA 19425, 610.458.1601, or email 
kshillenn@westvincenttwp.org.  Sealed bids will be received at the West Vincent 
Township Office, 729 Saint Matthews Road, Chester Springs, PA  19425 until 1:00PM, 
September 12, 2024.  A public bid opening will take place shortly thereafter at 1:15PM 
at the Township building.  The bid award is scheduled for a public meeting of the 
Board of Supervisors on Monday, September 16, 2024, at 7:00PM at the Township 
building. 

 2024/2025 Equipment Bid 

Contractors may bid on all equipment needed or individual pieces of equipment needed.  
Equipment shall be for the type of equipment shown, or equal.  Equipment shall be in good 
working order.  The following equipment is sought on an hourly, as needed basis.  The hours 
listed are approximate.   

 8’ to 15’ Tracked Paver 50 est. hours 
 50” Minimum Double Drum Roller 50 est. hours 
 36” Minimum Width Double Drum Roller 50 est. hours 
 72” Minimum Width Site Roller 50 est. hours 
 Excavator w/Thumb, 10,000 lb. class 50 est. hours 
 Excavator 35,000 lb. class 50 est. hours 
 Triaxle Dump Truck 80 est. hours 
 One Ton Dump Truck w/Snowplow and Spreader 50 est. hours 
 ¾ Ton Utility Truck w/Snowplow 50 est. hours 
 Tracked Skid Steer 10,000 lb. class 100 est. hours 
 Milling Head for Steer Loader 10 est. hours 
 Broom Skid Loader 10 est. hours 
 Trench Compactor 20 est. hours 
 Plate Tamper 20 est. hours 
 Upright Tamper 20 est. hours 
 Cut Off Saw 20 est. hours 
 Hydraulic Hammer for 12,000 lb. Excavator 20 est. hours 
 Labor 200 est. hours 
 33,000 lb. Dump Truck w/Plow and Spreader 50 est. hours 
 
Kathryn Shillenn 
West Vincent Township 
Secretary 
  
  


